LLC, as assignee as documented by 
an assignment dated October 20, 
2021 and recorded on October 21, 
2021 and given document number 
5316884 in Clinton County Records, 
Michigan, on which mortgage there 
is claimed to be due at the date here-
of the sum of ONE HUNDRED 
FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED FORTY AND 57/100 
DOLLARS ($155,240.57). Said 
premises are situated in the Township 
of Waterton, County of Clinton, State 
of Michigan, and are described as: 
PARCEL 1: COMMENCING AT A 
POINT 62 RODS SOUTH AND 25 
RODS WEST OF THE NORTH-
EAST CORNER OF SECTION 18, 
THENCE DUE NORTH 8 RODS,

[...]

Clinton County Records, said mort-
gage was assigned to Carrington 
Mortgage Services, LLC by an 
Assignment of Mortgage dated March 
03, 2025 and recorded March 06, 2025 
by Document Number: 5352107, , on 
which mortgage there is claimed to be 
due at the date hereof the sum of Two 
Hundred Three Thousand Ninety-
Eight and 63/100 ($203,098.63) 
including interest at the rate of 
5.62500% per annum. Said premises 
are situated in the City of SAINT 
JOHNS, Clinton County, Michigan, 
and are described as: Lot 10, Replat of 
Part of Orchard Glen Subdivision, 
City of St. Johns, Clinton County,

[...]

and wife, to PNC Mortgage, a divi-
sion of PNC Bank, National 
Association, Mortgagee, dated 
September 25, 2014 and recorded 
October 27, 2014 in Instrument 
Number 5220735 Clinton County 
Records, Michigan. There is claimed 
to be due at the date hereof the sum 
of One Hundred Nineteen Thousand 
Nine Hundred Thirty-Eight and 
23/100 Dollars ($119,938.23). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of 
them, at public vendue at the place of

[...]

Mortgagee, dated April 6, 2022 and 
recorded April 11, 2022 in Instrument 
Number 5323937 Clinton County 
Records, Michigan. Said mortgage is 
now held by Planet Home Lending, 
LLC, by assignment. There is 
claimed to be due at the date hereof 
the sum of One Hundred Eighty-
Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 
Eighteen and 26/100 Dollars 
($187,918.26). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of 
them, at public venue at the place of

[...]

10, 2007 in Instrument Number 
5116788 Clinton County Records, 
Michigan. Said mortgage is now held 
by Fifth Third Bank, National 
Association as successor by merger to 
Fifth Third Mortgage Company, by 
assignment. There is claimed to be due 
at the date hereof the sum of Two 
Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Nine 
Hundred Sixty and 29/100 Dollars 
($236,960.29). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public vendue at the place of hold-